

SCHEDULE 2

AMENDMENTS TO RETAINED DIRECT EU LEGISLATION

Regulation (EU) No 649/2012

159. In Article 15—

- (a) in paragraph 1, in point (a), for “Annex I” substitute “the UK PIC list”;
- (b) in paragraph 2—
 - (i) for “Union” substitute “United Kingdom”;
 - (ii) for “Annex V” substitute “Part 4 or 5 of the UK PIC list”.